

State Vs. Gurpreet Singh 127-2017

Present: Ms. Amarjit Kaur APP for the State.
Accused Gurpreet Singh exempted for today.
Accused Sukhdeep Singh on bail.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Gurpreet Singh moved. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the exemption application, personal appearance of the accused is exempted for today only.

Summons issued to Concerned Clerk Padam Motors received back with the report "address changed". Let fresh summons to Concerned Clerk, Padam Motors at Mr. Amarjit Mehta, Behind Hero Honda Showroom, Bibiwala Road, Bhatinda, Punjab be issued for 10.05.2019.

(Rubina Josan)
JMIC/CJJD/Rupnagar
UID-PB-0540

Dated:05.04.2019
meenakshi