

State Vs. Gurcharan Singh CHI/1236/2013

Present:- APP for the state

This file was fixed for 14.09.2020 but has been taken up today in view of the office order bearing Endst. No. 2590/G dated 31.08.2020 read with office order bearing Endst. No. 1950/G dated 30.06.2020 of the office of learned District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana as per which officers have been advised to adjourn the cases pertaining to their respective courts prior to the date already fixed while working from home. Even a letter bearing No.506/Spl./Gaz.II.17 dated 17.03.2020 of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, whereby instructions have been issued for using precautionary measures in the wake of pandemic Novel Coronavirus (COVID 19) has been received through letter endorsement No. 5067/G dated 17.03.2020 of the office of learned District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana. In view of these instructions/order/letters, now file be put up on 22.09.2020 for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order:10.09.2020
Kavita/STG Gr.-III

(Arun Gupta),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Khanna/ UID No: PB0388