

CNR No:PBHOC10009662025 CASE No:CHI-126-2025

State of Punjab Vs Sunny

Present: Sh. Bharat Sahota, APP for the state.
Accused in custody at the jail premises (produced).
Ms. Manpreet kaur, Advocate, counsel for the accused.

Accused Sunny who is in custody at the jail premises,
produced by the jail authorities through video conferencing.

No defence evidence produced today.

The case is adjourned 17-04-2026 for defence evidence,
if any otherwise for arguments. The accused be produced through
video conferencing on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 03.04.2026

Gaurav Verma

(Aarti Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,

Mukerian

UID No.PB00592